900352814 02/03/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900350271	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Workstrings International, LLC		01/12/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sub-Surface Tools, LLC
Street Address:	1550 Youngs Road
City:	Morgan City
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70380
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86269720	UF COLLAR
Serial Number:	86269705	UF COLLAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2252483109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hbrown@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Lance A. Foster

Address Line 1:8555 United Plaza Blvd., Fifth FloorAddress Line 4:Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12086/T11135-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lance A. Foster
SIGNATURE:	/lance a. foster/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment.TM.Workstrings#page1.tif source=Assignment.TM.Workstrings#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900352814 REEL: 005721 FRAME: 0370

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is by and between Workstrings International, L.L.C, a Louisiana limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Sub-Surface Tools, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has conveyed, transferred and assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to certain of Assignor's assets, including assets related to drill collars;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain trademark rights related to drill collars, including U.S. trademark applications (1) serial no. 86/269,720 for the stylized form of the mark "UF COLLAR" and (2) serial no. 86/269,705 the standard word form of the mark "UF COLLAR," collectively identified herein as the "Trademarks;"

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the portion of its business to which the Trademarks pertain and the goodwill associated with the business, and all registrations issuing from applications for the Trademarks, and all worldwide rights in the Trademarks including, without limitation, common law rights based upon use of the Trademarks. This Assignment includes all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Trademarks, as well as the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment, having an effective date of January 12, 2016.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Workstrings International, L.L.C.	Sub-Surface Tools, L.L.C.
Ву:	By:
Name: Porter Volan	Name:
Title: Secretary + Associate	Title:
Carrel Court	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is by and between Workstrings International, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Sub-Surface Tools, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has conveyed, transferred and assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to certain of Assignor's assets, including assets related to drill collars;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain trademark rights related to drill collars, including U.S. trademark applications (1) serial no. 86/269,720 for the stylized form of the mark "UF COLLAR" and (2) serial no. 86/269,705 the standard word form of the mark "UF COLLAR," collectively identified herein as the "Trademarks;"

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the portion of its business to which the Trademarks pertain and the goodwill associated with the business, and all registrations issuing from applications for the Trademarks, and all worldwide rights in the Trademarks including, without limitation, common law rights based upon use of the Trademarks. This Assignment includes all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Trademarks, as well as the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment, having an effective date of January 12, 2016.

ASSIGNOR: Workstrings International, L.L.C.	ASSIGNEE: Sub-Surface Tools, L.L.C.
By:	By: Lane, Lane
Name:	Name: BARCY / Wyork
Title:	Title: Service Vice Passeline

RECORDED: 01/13/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005721 FRAME: 0372